total tangible assets less the book value of our total liabilities, divided by the number of common shares outstanding as of March 31, 2020, after
giving effect to the pro forma adjustments described above.

   After giving further effect to our issuance and sale of 5,952,381 Class A common shares in this offering and issuance and sale of
1,428,572 Class A1 common shares in the concurrent private placement, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions, placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2020 would have been approximately $426.3 million, or approximately $6.33 per share. This amount represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $1.65 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
approximately $14.67 per share to new investors purchasing Class A common shares in this offering and Class A1 common shares in the
concurrent private placement. We determine dilution by subtracting our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering and the concurrent private placement from the amount of cash per Class A common share paid by new investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution:

   If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional Class A common shares, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value per share after this offering and the concurrent private placement would be $6.51, and the dilution per share to new investors would be
$14.49, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions, placement agent fees and the estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

S-24

Public offering price per share   $ 21.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2020  $ 3.70
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma adjustments described above   0.98
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2020  $ 4.68
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors participating in

this offering and the concurrent private placement   1.65
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering and the concurrent

private placement   $ 6.33
Dilution per share to new investors purchasing Class A common shares in this offering and

Class A1 common shares in the concurrent private placement   $ 14.67

Table of Contents

   The foregoing table and calculations are based on 21,519,500 Class A common shares, 3,008,373 Class B common shares, 14,995,954
Class A1 common shares and 16,057,618 Class B1 common shares outstanding as of March 31, 2020 and exclude:

• the conversion of 545,362 Class B common shares into 545,362 Class A common shares occurring after March 31, 2020;

• 8,990,872 Class A common shares issuable upon exercise of share options outstanding as of March 31, 2020, at a weighted
average exercise price of $12.18 per share;

• 302,043 Class A common shares issuable upon vesting of restricted share units outstanding as of March 31, 2020;